15 Total Taxes Other than Income Taxes 7,055,761 0 259,842 259,944 1,397,785 395,872 1,489,125 1,298,458 1,181,538 725,524 0 19,228 28,446 Sum of Lines 10 thru 14

16 Other Operating Revenues

17 487 Forfeited Discounts 508,107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 508,107 0 0 Direct to Residential Class

18 488 Misc. Service Revenues 3,507,226 0 117,295 117,409 591,757 211,794 582,718 617,705 522,331 717,565 0 13,021 15,630 Supervised O&M

19 493 Rents from Gas Property 1,017,747 0 41,093 41,097 219,008 54,701 241,226 192,175 181,459 40,407 0 2,719 3,862 Plant in Service

20 495 Other Gas Revenue 653,820 0 21,866 21,887 110,316 39,483 108,631 115,153 97,373 133,769 0 2,427 2,914 Supervised O&M

21 Total Other Operating Revenues 5,686,900 0 180,254 180,393 921,081 305,978 932,575 925,034 801,164 891,741 508,107 18,168 22,407 Sum of Lines 17 thru 20

Black Hills Nebraska Gas, LLC Revised Section 4, Exhibit B

RATE OF RETURN UNDER CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES Table 1 of 5

FOR THE PRO FORMA PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 Page 1 of 2

[A] [B] [C] [D] [E]

Non-Jurisdictional Customer Classes (View as Aggregate)

Line Total Residential Commercial Total

Number Description Nebraska Service Service Jurisdictional

$ $ $ $

1 Return Under Existing Rates

2 Rate Base 586,353,527   362,494,839   141,297,273   503,792,111

3 Sales Revenues 271,160,973   158,847,713   85,737,077   244,584,790

4 Sales Revenues Excluding Gas Cost 141,376,629   83,073,977   32,290,785   115,364,762

5 Net Cost of Service 151,261,575   95,668,828   35,350,824   131,019,652

6 Revenue Deficiency 12,594,851   3,060,039   15,654,890

7   Percent 7.93% 3.57% 6.40%

8 Proposed Increase (Decrease) 12,590,148   3,066,557   15,656,705

9   Percent 7.93% 3.58% 6.40%

10 Incremental Taxes at 27.17% 3,420,743   833,183   4,253,927

11 Incremental Return 9,169,405   2,233,373   11,402,778

12 Return Under Proposed Rates 25,226,216   9,839,037   35,065,253

13 Rate of Return Under Proposed Rates 6.96% 6.96% 6.96%

14 Return Under Current Rates 16,056,811   7,605,664   23,662,474

15 Rate of Return Under Current Rates 4.43% 5.38% 4.70%

Black Hills Nebraska Gas, LLC

RATE OF RETURN UNDER CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES

FOR THE PRO FORMA PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

[A]

Non-Jurisdictional Customer Classes (View as Aggregate)

Line

Number Description

1 Return Under Existing Rates

2 Rate Base

3 Sales Revenues

4 Sales Revenues Excluding Gas Cost

5 Net Cost of Service

6 Revenue Deficiency

7   Percent

8 Proposed Increase (Decrease)

9   Percent

10 Incremental Taxes at

11 Incremental Return

12 Return Under Proposed Rates

13 Rate of Return Under Proposed Rates

14 Return Under Current Rates

15 Rate of Return Under Current Rates

Revised Section 4, Exhibit B

Table 1 of 5

Page 2 of 2

[F] [G] [H] [I] [J] [K] [L] [M] [N]

Non-Jurisdictional Customer Classes (View as Aggregate) Total

Interruptible Negotiated Negotiated Negotiated Negotiated Non-

Agricultural Maximum Rate Sales Distribution Transmission Direct Supply Jurisdictional Basis of Allocation or Reference

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

29,666,576   3,526,024   3,121,706   36,904,304   5,208,717   1,820,267   2,313,822   82,561,416   Total Rate Base

12,736,866   1,738,166   2,001,591   6,544,677   1,217,239   1,792,232   545,411   26,576,183   Section 3, Exhibit C, Line 76

12,736,866   1,738,166   1,437,275   6,544,677   1,217,239   1,792,232   545,411   26,011,867   Section 3, Exhibit C, Line 72

7,397,455   843,123   791,251   8,786,266   1,229,654   565,082   629,092   20,241,923   Total Cost of Service

Line 5 - Line 4

Line 6 / Line 3

Exhibit DNH-10, Page 3, Line 77

Line 8 x Incremental Taxes at 27.17%

Line 8 - Line 10

Line 11 + Line 14

Line 12 / Line 2

Sec 4, Exh A, Table 1, Line 3 x Line 2 - Line 6 x (1-Line 10)

Line 14 / Line 2

Black Hills Nebraska Gas, LLC Revised Section 4, Exhibit B

ALLOCATION OF COST OF SERVICE Table 2 of 5

FOR THE PRO FORMA PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 Page 1 of 2

[A] [B] [C] [D] [E]

Non-Jurisdictional Customer Classes (View as Aggregate)

Line Total Residential Commercial Total

Number Description Nebraska Service Service Jurisdictional

$ $ $ $

1 Total Cost of Service

2 Supply 113,432   66,226   46,712   112,938

3 Transmission

4 Demand 5,465,583   2,449,406   1,662,213   4,111,618

5 Commodity 5,468,350   1,735,902   1,228,380   2,964,282

6 Total Transmission 10,933,932   4,185,308   2,890,592   7,075,900

7 Distribution

8 Demand 29,105,349   14,071,680   9,549,306   23,620,987

9 Commodity 8,643,385   3,199,984   2,264,411   5,464,395

10 Customer 30,575,171   22,653,742   5,740,210   28,393,952

11 Total Transmission 68,323,905   39,925,407   17,553,927   57,479,334

12 Services 27,653,007   21,912,908   5,552,490   27,465,398

13 Meters and Regulators 24,802,927   14,932,972   6,621,740   21,554,712

14 Customer Accounting 20,230,265   16,128,097   3,065,012   19,193,109

15  Jurisdictional Direct

16   Excess/Deficient Deferred Income Taxes (Jurisdictional Only) (1,353,632) (973,983) (379,650) (1,353,632)

17 Forfeited Discounts (508,107)   (508,107)   -   (508,107)

18 Total Jurisdictional Direct (1,861,740)   (1,482,090)   (379,650)   (1,861,740)

19 Non-Jurisdictional Direct

20  Negotiated - Direct 441,029   -   -   -

21  Negotiated - Supply 624,817   -   -   -

22 Total Non-Jurisdictional Direct 1,065,846   -   -   -

23 Total Cost of Service 151,261,575   95,668,828   35,350,824   131,019,652

Black Hills Nebraska Gas, LLC

ALLOCATION OF COST OF SERVICE

FOR THE PRO FORMA PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

[A]

Non-Jurisdictional Customer Classes (View as Aggregate)

Line

Number Description

1 Total Cost of Service

2 Supply

3 Transmission

4 Demand

5 Commodity

6 Total Transmission

7 Distribution

8 Demand

9 Commodity

10 Customer

11 Total Transmission

12 Services

13 Meters and Regulators

14 Customer Accounting

15  Jurisdictional Direct

16   Excess/Deficient Deferred Income Taxes (Jurisdictional Only)

17 Forfeited Discounts

18 Total Jurisdictional Direct

19 Non-Jurisdictional Direct

20  Negotiated - Direct

21  Negotiated - Supply

22 Total Non-Jurisdictional Direct

23 Total Cost of Service

Revised Section 4, Exhibit B

Table 2 of 5

Page 2 of 2

[F] [G] [H] [I] [J] [K] [L] [M] [N]

Non-Jurisdictional Customer Classes (View as Aggregate) Total

Interruptible Negotiated Negotiated Negotiated Negotiated Non-

Agricultural Maximum Rate Sales Distribution Transmission Direct Supply Jurisdictional Basis of Allocation or Reference

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

-   -   493   -   -   -   -   493   Cost of Gas

131,677   64,486   29,442   729,039   399,321   -   -   1,353,964   Winter Period Peak Demand - Transmission

398,973   108,818   89,206   1,127,516   779,555   -   -   2,504,068   Commodity - Transmission

530,650   173,303   118,648   1,856,554   1,178,876   -   -   3,858,032   Line 4 + Line 5

756,475   370,466   169,140   4,188,282   -   -   -   5,484,363   Winter Period Peak Demand - Distribution

735,473   200,596   164,444   2,078,477   -   -   -   3,178,990   Commodity - Distribution

1,957,675   24,189   63,262   136,094   -   -   -   2,181,219   Customer - Distribution

3,449,623   595,250   396,846   6,402,852   -   -   -   10,844,572   Sum of Line 8 through Line 10

-   16,712   61,193   109,703   -   -   -   187,608   Services

2,580,934   45,556   139,005   336,415   39,424   105,130   1,752   3,248,216   Meters & Regulators

836,248   12,301   75,065   80,742   11,354   18,924   2,523   1,037,157   Customer Accounts

Jurisdictional Direct

-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   Direct - Residential

-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   Sum of Line 16 through Line 17

441,029   441,029   Direct

-   -   -   -   -   -   624,817   624,817   Direct

-   -   -   -   -   441,029   624,817   1,065,846   Direct

7,397,455   843,123   791,251   8,786,266   1,229,654   565,082   629,092   20,241,923   Sum of Lines 2, 3, 7, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17 and 18

Black Hills Nebraska Gas, LLC Revised Section 4, Exhibit B

ALLOCATION OF RATE BASE Table 3 of 5

FOR THE PRO FORMA PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 Page 1 of 2

[A] [B] [C] [D] [E]

Non-Jurisdictional Customer Classes (View as Aggregate)

Line Total Residential Commercial Total

Number Description Nebraska Service Service Jurisdictional

$ $ $ $

1 Rate Base

2 Supply 1,282,220   748,616   528,029   1,276,645

3 Transmission

4 Demand 23,296,916   10,440,534   7,085,142   17,525,675

5 Commodity 23,300,050   7,396,493   5,233,994   12,630,487

6 Total Transmission 46,596,966   17,837,026   12,319,136   30,156,162

7 Distribution

8 Demand 128,748,289   62,246,454   42,241,611   104,488,065

9 Commodity 32,554,513   12,052,446   8,528,696   20,581,142

10 Customer 141,380,532   104,751,600   26,542,906   131,294,506

11 Total Transmission 302,683,334   179,050,501   77,313,213   256,363,713

12 Services 113,586,021   90,008,296   22,807,115   112,815,410

13 Meters and Regulators 106,873,623   64,344,858   28,532,492   92,877,349

14 Customer Accounts 26,987,772   21,515,357   4,088,817   25,604,174

15   Excess/Deficient Deferred Income Taxes (Jurisdictional Only) (15,301,343)   (11,009,815)   (4,291,528)   (15,301,343)

16 Non-Jurisdictional Direct

17  Negotiated - Direct 1,342,028   -   -   -

18  Negotiated - Supply 2,302,906   -   -   -

19 Total Non-Jurisdictional Direct 3,644,934   -   -   -

20 Total Rate Base 586,353,527   362,494,839   141,297,273   503,792,111

Black Hills Nebraska Gas, LLC

ALLOCATION OF RATE BASE

FOR THE PRO FORMA PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

[A]

Non-Jurisdictional Customer Classes (View as Aggregate)

Line

Number Description

1 Rate Base

2 Supply

3 Transmission

4 Demand

5 Commodity

6 Total Transmission

7 Distribution

8 Demand

9 Commodity

10 Customer

11 Total Transmission

12 Services

13 Meters and Regulators

14 Customer Accounts

15   Excess/Deficient Deferred Income Taxes (Jurisdictional Only)

16 Non-Jurisdictional Direct

17  Negotiated - Direct

18  Negotiated - Supply

19 Total Non-Jurisdictional Direct

20 Total Rate Base

Revised Section 4, Exhibit B

Table 3 of 5

Page 2 of 2

[F] [G] [H] [I] [J] [K] [L] [M] [N]

Non-Jurisdictional Customer Classes (View as Aggregate) Total

Interruptible Negotiated Negotiated Negotiated Negotiated Non-

Agricultural Maximum Rate Sales Distribution Transmission Direct Supply Jurisdictional Basis of Allocation or Reference

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

-   -   5,575   -   -   -   -   5,575   Cost of Gas

561,270   274,868   125,494   3,107,510   1,702,098   -   -   5,771,241   Winter Period Peak Demand - Transmission

1,699,982   463,661   380,098   4,804,223   3,321,598   -   -   10,669,563   Commodity - Transmission

2,261,252   738,530   505,592   7,911,733   5,023,697   -   -   16,440,804   Line 4 + Line 5

3,346,289   1,638,764   748,195   18,526,975   -   -   -   24,260,224   Winter Period Peak Demand - Distribution

2,770,089   755,528   619,363   7,828,391   -   -   -   11,973,371   Commodity - Distribution

9,052,349   111,848   292,527   629,301   -   -   -   10,086,026   Customer - Distribution

15,168,728   2,506,140   1,660,085   26,984,667   -   -   -   46,319,621   Sum of Line 8 through Line 10

-   68,647   251,355   450,608   -   -   -   770,611   Services

11,121,016   196,298   598,959   1,449,583   169,873   452,995   7,550   13,996,274   Meters & Regulators

1,115,579   16,409   100,139   107,712   15,147   25,245   3,366   1,383,598   Customer Accounts

Rate Base

1,342,028   1,342,028   Direct

-   -   -   -   -   -   2,302,906   2,302,906   Direct

-   -   -   -   -   1,342,028   2,302,906   3,644,934   Line 17 + Line 18

29,666,576   3,526,024   3,121,706   36,904,304   5,208,717   1,820,267   2,313,822   82,561,416   Sum of Lines 2, 3, 7, 12, 13, 14, 15 and 19

Black Hills Nebraska Gas, LLC Revised Section 4, Exhibit B

CLASS ALLOCATION BASIS Table 4 of 5

FOR THE PRO FORMA PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 Page 1 of 2

[A] [B] [C] [D] [E]

Non-Jurisdictional Customer Classes (View as Aggregate)

Line Total Residential Commercial Total

Number Description Nebraska Service Service Jurisdictional

1 Allocation Bases

2 Cost of Gas

3 Annual Gas Purchases 129,784,345   75,773,737   53,446,292   129,220,029

4 Allocation Factor 100.0000% 58.3843% 41.1808% 99.5652%

5 Winter Period Peak Demand - Transmission Load Factor 23.39% 24.39%

6 Peak Day - therms/Day 4,662,809   2,089,642   1,418,070   3,507,712

7 Allocation Factor 100.0000% 44.8151% 30.4124% 75.2274%

8 Winter Period Peak Demand - Distribution

9 Peak Day - therms/Day 4,322,139   2,089,642   1,418,070   3,507,712

10 Allocation Factor 100.0000% 48.3474% 32.8095% 81.1569%

11 Commodity - Transmission

12 Annual Throughput - therms 561,986,694   178,400,064   126,241,584   304,641,647

13 Allocation Factor 100.0000% 31.7445% 22.4634% 54.2080%

14 Commodity - Distribution

15 Annual Throughput - therms 481,871,244   178,400,064   126,241,584   304,641,647

16 Allocation Factor 100.0000% 37.0224% 26.1982% 63.2205%

17 Customer - Distribution

18 Average Number of Customers 297,338   255,678 32,393 288,071

19 Weighting Factor 1.00 2.00

20 Weighted Number of Customers 345,082   255,678   64,786   320,464

21 Distribution - Customer Cost Allocator 100.0000% 74.0920% 18.7741% 92.8660%

22 Services

23 Average Number of Customers 297,338   255,678   32,393   288,071

24 Weighting Factor 1.00 2.00

25 Weighted Number of Customers 322,653   255,678   64,786   320,464

26 Services Cost Allocator 100.0000% 79.2424% 20.0792% 99.3216%

27 Meters & Regulators

28 Average Number of Customers 297,338   255,678   32,393   288,071

29 Weighting Factor 1.00 3.50

30 Weighted Number of Customers 424,669   255,678   113,376   369,054

31 Meters & Regulators Cost Allocator 100.0000% 60.2065% 26.6974% 86.9039%

32 Customer Accounts

33 Average Number of Customers 297,338   255,678   32,393   288,071

34 Weighting Factor 1.00 1.50

35 Weighted Number of Customers 320,710   255,678   48,590   304,268

36 Customer Accounts Cost Allocator 100.0000% 79.7226% 15.1506% 94.8732%

37 Annual Use per Customer - Therms 698   3,897

Black Hills Nebraska Gas, LLC

CLASS ALLOCATION BASIS

FOR THE PRO FORMA PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

[A]

Non-Jurisdictional Customer Classes (View as Aggregate)

Line

Number Description

1 Allocation Bases

2 Cost of Gas

3 Annual Gas Purchases

4 Allocation Factor

5 Winter Period Peak Demand - Transmission

6 Peak Day - therms/Day

7 Allocation Factor

8 Winter Period Peak Demand - Distribution

9 Peak Day - therms/Day

10 Allocation Factor